

BECOME A MEMBER

DECLARATION OF MEMBERSHIP

The undersigned party hereby declares to accede to the membership statute of the Pro Alliance for Implant Dentistry (AID), which was established by the Alliance for Implant Dentistry (AID), dated August 18, 2020 and to comply with the rights and obligations contained therein, which also apply to the Alliance for Implant Dentistry (AID). The membership fee must be paid to the Alliance for Implant Dentistry (AID) and can only and exclusively be used and applied by the Alliance for Implant Dentistry (AID).

Membership only becomes legally effective upon acceptance by the Board of Trustees of the Alliance for Implant Dentistry (AID). Admission can be refused by the Board of Trustees without justification. There is no right of appeal against this.

The Alliance for Implant Dentistry (AID) and the Pro Alliance for Implant Dentistry (AID) accept no liability whatsoever towards members for the content of their events and other activities. The undersigned party has understood this disclaimer and agrees to it in full.

DECLARATION OF CONSENT FOR PHOTO AND FILM RECORDINGS AND MENTIONS WITH NAMES

The AID Foundation would like to publish pictures and/or videos of events and meetings, including mention of names. The undersigned party hereby agrees that pictures and / or videos may be taken of him/her in the context of events and meetings and may be used for publication

- on the website of the AID https://aid-foundation.org/
- on the social media platforms via foundation accounts:
 Facebook https://www.facebook.com/AIDFoundationInternational
 Instagram https://www.instagram.com/aid_foundation_international
- in (print) publications of the AID Foundation

and may also be saved for this purpose. The photos and/or videos are used exclusively for the public relations work of the AID Foundation. The undersigned party is aware that photos and/or videos can be accessed on the Internet by any person.

This declaration of consent is voluntary.